Inverters.
The product range.
Only the best is in first place. The PLATINUM® R3 receives
the PHOTON seal of approval with the rating “A+”. The
inverter test from PHOTON supports the PV system opera-
tors in their decision. The efficiency determined by
PHOTON is tested under exacerbated circumstances.
Anyone who makes the grade in this test is really good –

Standards / grid codes Overview at www.platinum-nes.com
Warranty 10 years
Type designation 5500 R3-S2B 7000 R3-S2B
8000 R3-S2 9000 R3-S2
8,000 Wp 9,100 Wp
7,300 W 8,300 W
150 ... 720 V / 150 ... 720 V
900 V
9.5 A / 9.5 A
1 / 1
2
14 A / 14 A
7,000 W 8,000 W
3 x 10.1 A 3 x 11.6 A
7,800 VA 8,900 VA
3 x 13 A 3 x 13.1 A
20 W
3AC 230 V / 400 V (+/-20 %)
3 / 3
–
1 W
50 Hz (+/-5 %)
0.7 ... 0.7
MC4
Spring clamp connectors
–
–
98.5 %
98.2 %
37 kg
626 x 547 x 290
-20 ... +60 °C
-25 ... +80 °C
0 ... 95 %
< 32 dB (A)
IP 66
I / Type 3
30 years
Transformerless
Convection
Overview at www.platinum-nes.com
10 years
8000 R3-S2B 9000 R3-S2B
  Standard      Optional    –  Not available
Specifications
Inverter 7000 R3-M 9000 R3-M
DC Input
Max. PV power 6,700 Wp 9,000 Wp
Max. DC power (@ cos phi = 1) 6,150 W 8,200 W
MPPT voltage range 350 ... 720 V
Max. input voltage 900 V
Max. MPPT input current 2 x 10 A 2 x 13 A
Number of string inputs 1 + 1
Number of MPP trackers 1
DC disconnector
DC short circuit current 2 x 14 A 2 x 18 A
Reverse polarity protection /
Ground fault monitoring (isolation check)
AC Output
Rated power (@ cos phi = 1) 6,000 W 8,000 W
Rated current 3 x 8.7 A 3 x 11.6 A

Standards / grid codes Overview at www.platinum-nes.com
Warranty 10 years
Type designation 7000 R3-MDX-10 9000 R3-MDX-10
11000 R3-M 14000 R3-M 16000 R3-M
11,200 Wp 15,200 Wp 16,900 Wp
10,250 Wp 13,800 W 15,350 W
350 ... 720 V
900 V
2 x 16 A 2 x 21 A 2 x 24 A
1 + 1 2 + 2
1
2 x 22 A 2 x 29 A 2 x 33 A
10,000 W 13,500 W 15,000 W
3 x 14.5 A 3 x 19.6 A 3 x 21.7 A
11,200 VA 15,000 VA 16,700 VA
3 x 20 A 3 x 24.2 A
20 W
3AC 230 V / 400 V (+/-20 %)
3 / 3
–
1 W
50 Hz (+/-5 %)
0.7 ... 0.7
MC4
Spring clamp connectors
–
–
98.6 %
98.3 %
44 kg
626 x 547 x 290
-20 ... +60 °C
-25 ... +80 °C
0 ... 95 %
< 32 dB (A)
IP 66
I / Type 3
30 years
Transformerless
Convection
Overview at www.platinum-nes.com
10 years
11000 R3-MDX-10 14000 R3-MDX-10 16000 R3-MDX-10
Subject to alterations. Valid as of 01/2014.  Standard      Optional    –  Not available
14000 R3-M2 16000 R3-M2 16000 R3-M-6PACK
15,200 Wp 16,900 Wp
13,800 W 15,350 W
350 ... 720 V / 150 ... 720 V 350 V ... 720 V
900 V
2 x 21 A / 9.5 A 2 x 24 A / 9.5 A 2 x 24 A
2 + 2 / 1 1 + 1
2 1
2 x 29 A / 14 A 2 x 33 A / 14 A 2 x 33 A
13,500 W 15,000 W
3 x 19.6 A 3 x 21.7 A
15,000 VA 16,700 VA
3 x 24.2 A
20 W
3AC 230 V / 400 V (+/-20 %)
3 / 3
–
1 W
50 Hz (+/-5 %)
0.7 ... 0.7
MC4
Spring clamp connectors
–
–
98.6 %
98.3 %
45 kg 44 kg
626 x 547 x 290
-20 ... +60 °C

Standards / grid codes Overview at www.platinum-nes.com
Warranty 10 years
Type designation 11000 R3-M2DXB
Subject to alterations. Valid as of 01/2014.  Standard      Optional    –  Not available
Specifications
Inverter 19000 TL 22000 TL
DC Input
Max. PV power 21,300 Wp 24,000 Wp
Max. DC power (@ cos phi = 1) 18,900 W 21,600 W
MPPT voltage range 3 x 350 ... 710 V 3 x 351 ... 710 V
Max. input voltage 880 V
Max. MPPT input current 3 x 18.5 A 3 x 21 A
Number of string inputs 2 / 2 / 2
Number of MPP trackers 3
DC disconnector
DC short circuit current 3 x 26 A 3 x 29 A
Reverse polarity protection /
Ground fault monitoring (isolation check)
AC Output
Rated power (@ cos phi = 1) 18,000 W 20,700 W
Rated current 3 x 26.1 A 3 x 30 A
Max. apparent power 18,000 VA 20,700 VA
Max. AC current 3 x 26.1 A 3 x 30 A
Power feed starts at 24 W
Mains output voltage 3AC 230 V / 400 V (+/-20 %)
Feed in phases / connection phases 3 / 3
Max. permitted grid impedance |Zmax| (EN 61000-3-11) 290 mΩ 253 mΩ
Standby consumption 3 W
Mains frequency 50 Hz (+/-5 %)
Power factor (cos phi) (ind ... kap) 0.7 ... 0.7
Short circuit resistance / Ground fault
monitoring (RCD)
Interfaces
DC connection MC4
AC connection Spring clamp connectors
RS 485 (Clamps / RJ45)
Ethernet / CAN
Integrated web server –
Alarm relay 24 VAC / 2 A
Appliance data
Maximum efficiency 97.9 % 98.0 %
European efficiency 97.5 %
Weight 87 kg
Dimensions (H x W x D in mm) 743 x 972 x 262
Operating temperature -20 ... +60 °C
Storage temperature -25 ... +80 °C
Relative humidity 0 ... 95 %
Altitude at rated power 2,000 m / 6,560 ft
Protection degree (except digital interface) IP 65
Protection class / overvoltage category I / Type 3
Full graphic display (color / monochrome)
Storage capacity data logger 30 years
System topology Transformerless
Cooling Fan
Standards / grid codes Overview at www.platinum-nes.com
Warranty 10 years
Type designation 19000 TLD 22000 TLD
3801 TL 3800 TL 4300 TL 4800 TL 5300 TL
4,000 Wp 4,300 Wp 4,900 Wp 5,400 Wp 6,000 Wp
3,480 W 3,800 W 4,300 W 4,800 W 5,300 W
349 ... 710 V 350 ... 710 V 351 ... 710 V 348 ... 710 V 349 ... 710 V
880 V
10.5 A 11.5 A 13 A 14.5 A 16 A
1
1
15 A 16 A 18 A 20 A 22 A
3,330 W 3,680 W 4,120 W 4,600 W 5,000 W
14.5 A 16 A 17.9 A 20 A 21.7 A
3,330 VA 3,680 VA 4,120 VA 4,600 VA 5,000 VA
14.5 A 16 A 17.9 A 20 A 21.7 A
7 W
230 V (+/-20 %)
1 / 1 or 3